



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**(14) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8116 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 8873 OF 2025**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Ashok Prabhakar Kore And Ors. ...Respondents

**AND
(15) INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8122 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 8879 OF 2025**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Krishna Mahadu Gumbade And Anr. ...Respondents

**AND
(16) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8128 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 8882 OF 2025**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Tulsabai Dattu Mondhe (Since Deceased)
Thr.lrs 1) Hirabai Dattu Mondhe @ Hirabai
Shantaram Boke & Ors. ...Respondents

**AND
(17) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8313 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 9350 OF 2025**

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation

Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Vinayak Pandharinath Gavali And Anr. ...Respondents

AND
(18) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8119 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9353 OF 2025

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Somnath Mahadu Thorat And Anr. ...Respondent

AND
(19) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8130 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9647 OF 2025

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Shankar Gopala Gavande And Ors. ...Respondents

AND
(23) INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8338 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 12435 OF 2025

The Executive Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Department, Kalwa ...Applicant
Versus
Yashwant Mahadu Gawande And Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Leena Patil for the Applicant
Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. GP for the Respondent No. 2 in IA/8122/2025,
IA/8313/2025, IA/8119/2025, IA/8338/2025, Respondent No. 3
IA/8130 /2025, for Respondent No. 5 in IA/8116/2025, IA/8128/2025

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 18th JULY 2025

PC.:

1. Applicant-Minor Irrigation Department, Kalwa, District Thane has filed these applications seeking delay condonation in filing Appeals challenging the award under Land Acquisition Act.
2. She submits on instructions that amounts of awards under challenge are already deposited in the Reference Court.
3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 18/08/2025.
4. Learned Addl. G. P. waives service for the Respondent No. 2 in IA/8122/2025, IA/8313/2025, IA/8119/2025, IA/8338/2025, Respondent No. 3 in IA/8130 /2025, for Respondent No. 5 in IA/8116/2025, IA/8128/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)